

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1262/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/1999 in WP 20335/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

O. GANGADHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TRANSPORT COMNR., A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.10275/2000, SLP(C)No.1931-1951/2000, SLP(C)No.1971-1972/2000,
SLP(C)No.1974-1977/2000, SLP(C)No.3600-3621/2000, SLP(C)No.7933-7940/2000,
SLP(C)No.8648-8650/2000

(with prayer for interim relief and office report) (for final
disposal)

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T N Rao, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Mr. K C Sudershan
and Mr. Jayanth Muthu Raj, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Adjourned. List after 10 weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master